506166007 07/22/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6212744

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KLIMENTINA DIMITROVA PENCHEVA	02/05/2020
MELISSA JANE BIRCH	02/05/2020
STEPHEN MARK MCALLISTER	02/03/2020
MARTIN GREGORY ROWLAND	02/03/2020
IAN LEONARD SMALES	02/03/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PFIZER LIMITED
Street Address:	RAMSGATE ROAD
City:	SANDWICH, KENT
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CT13 9NJ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16535747

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(858)678-8233Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.								
Phone:	8586225940							
Email:	pfizer	patentdocketing@pfizer.com						
Correspondent Name:	PFIZ	FIZER INC.						
Address Line 1:	ATTN: LEGAL PATENT DEPARTMENT, CHIEF I.P. COUNSEL							
Address Line 2:	235 E	235 EAST 42ND STREET						
Address Line 4:	NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBE	R:	PC72248B						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		FARIBA SHOARINEJAD						
SIGNATURE: /FARIBA SHOARINEJAD/								
DATE SIGNED:		07/22/2020						

Total Attachments: 7

source=PC72248BInventorSignedAssign1Init#page1.tif source=PC72248BInventorSignedAssign1Init#page2.tif source=PC72248BInventorSignedAssign1Init#page3.tif source=PC72248BInventorSignedAssign1Init#page4.tif source=PC72248BInventorSignedAssign1Init#page5.tif source=PC72248BInventorSignedAssign1Init#page6.tif source=PC72248BInventorSignedAssign1Init#page7.tif NonProvisional Patent Application Assignment – Joint Attorney Docket No.: PC72248B Application Serial No.: -16/535,474 10/535-747

KS

ASSIGNMENT/CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged. we, Klimentina Dimitrova Pencheva, citizen of Great Britain, and having a mailing address of c/o Pfizer Limited, Ramsgate Road, Sandwich, Kent CT13 9NJ, England, United Kingdom, Melissa Jane Birch, citizen of Great Britain, and having a mailing address of c/o Pfizer Limited, Ramsgate Road, Sandwich, Kent CT13 9NJ, England, United Kingdom, Stephen Mark McAllister, citizen of Great Britain, and having a mailing address of c/o Pfizer Limited, Ramsgate Road, Sandwich, Kent CT13 9NJ, England, United Kingdom, Martin Gregory Rowland, citizen of Great Britain, and having a mailing address of c/o Pfizer Limited, Ramsgate Road, Sandwich, Kent CT13 9NJ, England, United Kingdom, and Ian Leonard Smales, citizen of Great Britain, and having a mailing address of c/o Pfizer Limited, Ramsgate Road, Sandwich, Kent CT13 9NJ, England, United Kingdom, in consideration of payment by the Assignee to the Assignors of the sum of £1, receipt of which is acknowledged by the Assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer and/or confirm the sale. assignment and transfer unto PFIZER LIMITED a corporation organized and existing under the laws of England, and having its principal place of business at Ramsgate Road. Sandwich, Kent, CT13 9NJ, England, our entire right, title and interest in and to United States NonProvisional Patent Application Serial No. 16/535,747, filed August 8, 2019, having PFIZER Docket No. PC72248B, and entitled CRYSTALLINE FORM OF LORLATINIB FREE BASE; our entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world, in and to all our inventions. whether joint or sole, disclosed in said NonProvisional Patent Application; our entire right, title and interest in and to all patent applications filed for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; our entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted on said patent applications; and the right to claim priority from said NonProvisional Patent Application under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which the United States is a party and which afford similar priorityclaiming privileges, in all countries of the world; and we hereby agree and/or confirm the agreement, whenever requested, to communicate to said PFIZER LIMITED and its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

Page 1 of 7

PATENT REEL: 053279 FRAME: 0168

				Attor Applic	ney Docke ation Seria	t No.:	nent – Joi PC72248 16/535,4 16/535,	¹ B 14-
Signed	and witnessed this	05	day of	Feb	ruan		2020,	
of 04-	· Candwinh 111/							
	r Sandwich, UK			÷			. <u>.</u>	
				1	Ŵ			
		· · · -	Klin	nentina	Dimitrova	Pencl	neva	
	1997 - A.			•				• .
								,
In the p	resence of:							
V (Witnessed	Signature			. 11	:			e De la composition
6 km	المروجة مشرور والمراجع							
(typed or pr	nted Name of Witness)	·······						
v								к. 1
		•		. · · ·			4	
							,	
		No series Anno series Anno series					• •	
			• • • •			w.		
					·			
		v						
						.		
	:	Page			REEL: 0	PAT		0400

. .

· .							
		NonPro	visional Pa	atent Applicat Attomey D Application S	locket No.: Serial No.:	PC72248E	} }
	Signed and witnessed this	<u>\$</u>	day of	February		2020,	
	at Pfizer Sandwich, UK	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e					
			. 11/	la A			
				Melissa Ja	ane Birch	·	
			- - -				
	In the presence of:						
		<u></u>					
	LAURA NOORE	<u>(</u>					
	(typed or printed Name of Witness)	• · · ·					
		х		v			
					• •		
				. •			۸.
				•			
				:			
		5	200 3 of 7	REE	PAT L: 053279	ENT FRAME: (0170

	NonPro	visional Pi	a <i>tent Applica</i> Attorney E Application)ocket No.: Serial No.: -	nent – Joint PC72248B 16/535,474 1 6/535, 74	(Å.)
Signed and witnessed this	03	day of	February)	2020,	-
at Pfizer Sandwich, UK		<u></u>				
		5	. Mart	manif		
			Stephen Mar	k McAlliste	5°	
In the presence of:						
Witnessed - Signature	<u></u>			н. Н		
(typed or printed Name of Witness)	· · ·	×				
			ж.			
		х				
						- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
						т т т т т т т т т т т
						5 5 6 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
				PAT	ENT	

 NonProvisional Patent Application Assignment – Joint

 Attorney Docket No.: PC72248B

 Application Serial No.: 16/535,474

 Signed and witnessed this
 03
 day of
 FEBRUARY
 2020,

 at Pfizer Sandwich, UK

 Martin Gregory Rowland

In the presence of:

(typed or printed Name of Witness)

PATENT REEL: 053279 FRAME: 0172

ES

			Attorney Docke Application Seria	al No.: -	PC72248B 16/535,474 ७ ६३६, २५	
Signed and witnessed this	03	day of	February		2020,	<i>k</i>
at Pfizer Sandwich, UK		ал Эл				
			MALS			
			lan Leonard Sr	nales		
		н. 14	ж			
In the presence of:						
Witnessed - Signature						
(typed or printed Name of Witness)						
			• • • •	Å		
	en e	•				
			•			
	· ·					

PATENT REEL: 053279 FRAME: 0173

	NonPro		Attorney Docke	\ssignment – Joii it No.: PC72248 I No.: 16/535,47 _/∞/536, 74	B 14- /
Signed a	and witnessed this <u>6th</u>	day of	February	202	0,
at Sar	n Diego, California, United State	es of Americ	3		
	By:	Bryan [°] C. Ziel Attorney for Pfizer Limited	inski and on behalf of	by the Company	
A notary put document to	slic or other officer completing this certificat which this certificate is attached, and not	ite verifies only the truthfulness	he identity of the indi , accuracy, or validity	vidual who signed the of that document.	
STATE of COUNTY	······································				
On	February 6 th , 2020 before n Date	ne, <u>Janice</u> Here Ins	Alcafaras Sanchez	, Notary Public	£
	appeared Bryan C. Z	Name of Signer			
	d to me on the basis of satisfactory ev to the within instrument and acknowl				
	Ir authorized capacity(ies), and that b			•	
	or the entity upon behalf of which the				
I certify und	der PENALTY OF PERJURY under th	e laws of the S	State of California t	hat the foregoing	
	is true and correct.				
WITNESS	my hand and official seal.		Nota S Con	ALCAFARAS SANCHEZ ny Public - California an Diego Courty nmission # 2198590	
Signature _	Signbluke of Notary Public		Place Notary	nim. Expires Juri 8, 2021	
	Pa	ge 7 of 7			
		✓ * * * ⁻ ,			
	07/22/2020		REFLO	PATENT	=· 0174

RECORDED: 07/22/20 <u>'</u>U